Ref. 1.1110_UK - 2023-05-04.  www.axel-larsson.se
BUTTERFLY  VALVE
AL 42-A / AL 43-A             Wafer / Lug
1_1110_UK - 1
Description
AL 42-A and AL 43-A are butterfly valves for mounting between
flanges according to DIN 1092-1, DIN 2631 and  ASME B16.5.  The
valve body is epoxy coated with replaceable liner. Blowout-proof stem

500 12 586 1511 2909 4340 7167 9508 12762 18800
600 19 847 2217 4203 6560 9863 14614 23621 27600
Ordering key
Torque at maximum working pressure - Nm
DN 32/40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
PMA 6 bar 8 11 15 20 38 55 70 100 160 235 480 750 1180 1380 2050
PMA 10 bar 9 12 17 25 46 70 80 125 200 290 530 1200 1550 2050 2700
PMA 16 bar 10 14 20 30 55 85 100 150 220 380 580 1650 2100 2700 3750
The above mentioned torques are valid for valves with EPDM seat,
and water as media. While actuating the valve, the above mentioned
figures should be multiplied by a coefficient of 1,2. When using a NBR
seat, it is necessary to apply a coefficient of 1,8 up to DN 300. For
larger dimensions factor 1,32.
For other lining materials or other media, please contact Axel Lars-
son.
Ordering example:  AL 42-A - 9 - 2 - 4 - B
Type Model Seat material Disc material Connection
AL 42-A = Wafer
AL 43-A = Lug
9 = 900 Standard
1 = NBR -10°C - +100°C
2 = EPDM -25°C - +125°C
Standard
2 = Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8) *
Standard
B = Wafer
T = Lug
Optional
3 = Carboxylic NBR -10°C - +100°C
4 = VITON (FPM) -5°C - +150°C
5 = Silicone Steam (MVQ) -30°C - +140°C
6 = Silicone (VMQ) -30°C - +150°C
7 = Epichlorohydrin -30°C - +70°C
8 = HYPALON® (CSM) -25°C - +120°C
9 = NBR 70-AG -10°C - +60°C
      NBR conduct -10°C - +80°C
Optional
0 = Brass 2.0402
1 = Aluminium bronze 2.0966
3 = Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40) *
4 = Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M) *
5 = HASTELLOY
6 = Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
7 = Titanium
      * Halar + Rilsan Coating optional
Optional
F = Double flange
Telephone +46 10 455 97 00 • sales@axel-larsson.se • www.axel-larsson.se
D